Changeover switches,
16A to 1250A
Types with direct operating
handle, door coupling and
for door mount.
16A to 1250A
switch disconnectors
Versions: three pole, four pole

 GA040 D 40 32 15 18 25 1 0.135
 GA080 D 80 40 18 22 30 1 0.355
 GA125 D 125 95 20 30 35 1 0.355
 Simultaneous closing as switch poles.
 GAX42 040D 40 32 ❷ 15 – 25 1 0.040
 GAX42 080D 80 40 ❷ 18 – 30 1 0.110
 GAX42 125D 125 64 ❷ 20 – 35 1 0.110
   Conventional  Rated
   free air  operational
   thermal  current le
   currentIth
   AC21A  AC23A     AC23A
 Three pole Four pole (≤500V)  (≤400V)   (≤500V)
   [A]  [A]          [A]
 Switch disconnectors.
 GE0160 GE0160 T4 160  160           125
 GE0200 GE0200 T4 200  160           125
 GE0250 GE0250 T4 250  160           125
 GE0251 GE0251 T4 250  250           200
 GE0315 GE0315 T4 315  315           250
 GE0400 GE0400 T4 400  400           315
 GE0500 GE0500 T4 500  500           400
 GE0630 GE0630 T4 630  630           500
 GE0800 GE0800 T4 800  800           500
 GE1000 GE1000 T4 1000  800           800
 GE1250 – 1250  800           800
 – GE1250 T4
 Switch disconnectors with NFC fuse holder.
 GE0050 F GE0050 FT4 50  50             50
 GE0125 F GE0125 FT4 125  125           125
 Switch disconnectors with NH fuse holder.
 GE0160 N GE0160 NT4 160  160           125
 GE0161 N GE0161 NT4 160  160           160
 GE0250 N GE0250 NT4 250  250           250
 GE0400 N GE0400 NT4 400  400           400
 GE0630 N GE0630 NT4 630  630           630
 GE0800 N GE0800 NT4 800  630           630
 Switch disconnectors with BS fuse holder.
 GE0160 B GE0160 BT4 160  160           160
 GE0200 B GE0200 BT4 200  200           200
 GE0250 B GE0250 BT4 250  250           250
 GE0315 B GE0315 BT4 315  315           315
 GE0400 B GE0400 BT4 400  400           400
 GE0630 B GE0630 BT4 630  630           630
 GE0800 B GE0800 BT4 800  630           630
 Switch disconnectors for photovoltaic applications.
 – GE0160 DT4 160  125 ❶       50 ❷
 – GE0250 DT4 250  250 ❶      225 ❷
 – GE0630 DT4 630  630 ❶       280 ❷
 Changeover switches.
 GE0160 E GE0160 ET4 160  160           125
 GE0200 E GE0200 ET4 200  160           125
 GE0201 E GE0201 ET4 200  200           160
 GE0250 E GE0250 ET4 250  200           160
 GE0315 E GE0315 ET4 315  250           200
 GE0400 E GE0400 ET4 400  250           200
 GE0500 E GE0500 ET4 500  400           315

block can be fitted on the
right and left sides of the
disconnector. The earth
pole and neutral terminal
are already fitted on the
enclosure base.
GAZ063 – GAZ125
GAZ016 – GAX040
GAZ3...
GAZ1...
 Order code Conventional free air Qty Wt
  thermal current Ith per
  AC21A ( ≤ 690V ) pkg
  [A] n° [kg]
 With rotating red/yellow handle.
 GAZ016 ❶ 16 1 0.450
 GAZ025 ❶ 25 1 0.450
 GAZ032 ❶ 32 1 0.450
 GAZ040 ❶ 40 1 0.450
 GAZ063 ❶ 63 1 2.220
 GAZ080 ❶ 80 1 2.220
 GAZ0100 ❶ 100 1 2.220
 GAZ0125 ❶ 125 1 2.220
 With rotating black handle.
 GAZ016 B ❶ 16 1 0.450
 GAZ025 B ❶ 25 1 0.450
 GAZ032 B ❶ 32 1 0.450